Registered Number: 11395309
England and Wales

Report of the Director and Unaudited Financial Statements
for the year ended 30 June 2023

for

DISTRIBUTED GENERATION ENGINEERING LTD



Fixed assets

Current assets

Creditors; amount falling due within cne

year

Net current assets

DISTRIBUTED GENERATION ENGINEERING LTD

Statement of financial position

Total assets less current liabilities

Creditors: amount falling due after more

than one year

Net assets

Capital and reserves

As at 30 June 2023
2023
£ £ £
68,370
66,413 89,738
(21,267) (9,619)
45,146
113,516
(43,032)
70,484
70,484

2022

3,049

80,119
83,168

(50,000}

33,168

33,168

1. For the year ended 30 June 2023 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477

of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

2. The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its accounts for the year in question

in accordance with section 476 of the companies act 2006.

3. The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for camplying with the requirements of the Companies
Act 2006 with respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts

The accounts have been prepared in accordance with the micro-entity provisions and delivered in accordance
with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime.

Signed on behalf of the board of directors:

Ayodele James Oyeleke

Director

Date approved: 06 February 2024



DISTRIBUTED GENERATION ENGINEERING LTD
Notes to the accounts
For the year ended 30 June 2023

Statutory Information

DISTRIBUTED GENERATION ENGINEERING LTD is a private limited company, limited by shares, domiciled
in England and Wales, registration number 11395309, registration address 128 City Road, London, EC1V
2NX, United Kingdom.

The presentation currency is £ sterling.

1. Accounting Policies

Basis of accounting

The financial statements are prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the
FRS 105 Financial Reporting Standard for Micro Entities (effective January 2016).

2. Average number of employees

Average number of employees during the year was 2 (2022: 2).

This document was delivered using electronic communications and authenticated in accordance with the
registrar's rules relating to electronic form, authentication and manner of delivery under section 1072 of
the Companies Act 2006.



