Registered Number: 11395309

England and Wales

# Report of the Director and Unaudited Financial Statements

for the year ended 30 June 2023

for

# DISTRIBUTED GENERATION ENGINEERING LTD

#### DISTRIBUTED GENERATION ENGINEERING LTD

# Statement of financial position As at 30 June 2023

		2023		2022
	£	£	£	£
Fixed assets		68,370		3,049
Current assets	66,413		89,738	
Creditors: amount falling due within one year	(21,267)	_	(9,619)	
Net current assets		45,146		80,119
Total assets less current liabilities		113,516	_	83,168
Creditors: amount falling due after more than one year		(43,032)		(50,000)
Net assets	_	70,484	_	33,168
Capital and reserves	_	70,484	_	33,168

- 1. For the year ended 30 June 2023 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.
- 2. The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its accounts for the year in question in accordance with section 476 of the companies act 2006.
- 3. The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 with respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts

The accounts have been prepared in accordance with the micro-entity provisions and delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime.

Signed on behalf of the board of directors:	
Ayodele James Oyeleke Director	

Date approved: 06 February 2024

### DISTRIBUTED GENERATION ENGINEERING LTD

# Notes to the accounts For the year ended 30 June 2023

## Statutory Information

DISTRIBUTED GENERATION ENGINEERING LTD is a private limited company, limited by shares, domiciled in England and Wales, registration number 11395309, registration address 128 City Road, London, EC1V 2NX, United Kingdom.

The presentation currency is £ sterling.

# 1. Accounting Policies

#### **Basis of accounting**

The financial statements are prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the FRS 105 Financial Reporting Standard for Micro Entities (effective January 2016).

## 2. Average number of employees

Average number of employees during the year was 2 (2022: 2).

This document was delivered using electronic communications and authenticated in accordance with the registrar's rules relating to electronic form, authentication and manner of delivery under section 1072 of the Companies Act 2006.